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RECOMMENDED CUTTING CONDITIONS 

DH510, DH515, DH520, DHM10, DHM15, DHM20, DHM25, DHM30 SERIES

with COOLANT HOLES

Vc

Parameter

Drill Diameter (mm) 

10xD
- 

20xD

25xD 
- 

 30xD
3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0

120 100

RPM(10xD-20xD) 12730 9550 7640 6370 4770 3820 3180 273012730 9550 7640 6370 4770 3820 3180 273012730 9550 7640 6370 4770 3820 3180 273012730 9550 7640 6370 4770 3820 3180 273012730 9550 7640 6370 4770 3820 3180 273012730 9550 7640 6370 4770 3820 3180 273012730 9550 7640 6370 4770 3820 3180 273012730 9550 7640 6370 4770 3820 3180 2730

RPM(25xD-30xD) 10610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 2270

FEED 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31

100 80100 80

RPM(10xD-20xD) 10610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 2270

RPM(25xD-30xD) 8490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 1820

FEED 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31

80 6580 65

RPM(10xD-20xD) 8490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 1820

RPM(25xD-30xD) 6900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 1480

FEED 0.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-0.22 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26.22 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26.22 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26

100 100100 100

RPM(10xD-20xD) 10610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 2270

RPM(25xD-30xD) 10610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 2270

FEED 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31

70 6070 60

RPM(10xD-20xD) 7430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 1590

RPM(25xD-30xD) 6370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 1360

FEED 0.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-0.22 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26.22 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26.22 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26

55 5055 50

RPM(10xD-20xD) 5840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 1250

RPM(25xD-30xD) 5310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 1140

FEED 0.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-00.06-0.10 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-0.22 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26.22 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26.22 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26

60 5060 50

RPM(10xD-20xD) 6370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 1360

RPM(25xD-30xD) 5310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 1140

FEED 0.05-0.09 0.07-0.11 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-00.05-0.09 0.07-0.11 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-00.05-0.09 0.07-0.11 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-00.05-0.09 0.07-0.11 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-00.05-0.09 0.07-0.11 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-00.05-0.09 0.07-0.11 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.16-0.22 0.18-0.24.20 0.16-0.22 0.18-0.24.20 0.16-0.22 0.18-0.24

50 4550 45

RPM(10xD-20xD) 5310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 11405310 3980 3180 2650 1990 1590 1330 1140

RPM(25xD-30xD) 4770 3580 2860 2390 1790 1430 1190 10204770 3580 2860 2390 1790 1430 1190 10204770 3580 2860 2390 1790 1430 1190 10204770 3580 2860 2390 1790 1430 1190 10204770 3580 2860 2390 1790 1430 1190 10204770 3580 2860 2390 1790 1430 1190 10204770 3580 2860 2390 1790 1430 1190 10204770 3580 2860 2390 1790 1430 1190 1020

FEED 0.04-0.08 0.06-0.10 0.07-0.13 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-00.04-0.08 0.06-0.10 0.07-0.13 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-00.04-0.08 0.06-0.10 0.07-0.13 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-00.04-0.08 0.06-0.10 0.07-0.13 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-00.04-0.08 0.06-0.10 0.07-0.13 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-00.04-0.08 0.06-0.10 0.07-0.13 0.08-0.14 0.10-0.16 0.12-0.18 0.13-0.19 0.15-0.21.18 0.13-0.19 0.15-0.21.18 0.13-0.19 0.15-0.21

90 7590 75

RPM(10xD-20xD) 9550 7160 5730 4770 3580 2860 2390 20509550 7160 5730 4770 3580 2860 2390 20509550 7160 5730 4770 3580 2860 2390 20509550 7160 5730 4770 3580 2860 2390 20509550 7160 5730 4770 3580 2860 2390 20509550 7160 5730 4770 3580 2860 2390 20509550 7160 5730 4770 3580 2860 2390 20509550 7160 5730 4770 3580 2860 2390 20509550 7160 5730 4770 3580 2860 2390 2050

RPM(25xD-30xD) 7960 5970 4770 3980 2980 2390 1990 17107960 5970 4770 3980 2980 2390 1990 17107960 5970 4770 3980 2980 2390 1990 17107960 5970 4770 3980 2980 2390 1990 17107960 5970 4770 3980 2980 2390 1990 17107960 5970 4770 3980 2980 2390 1990 17107960 5970 4770 3980 2980 2390 1990 17107960 5970 4770 3980 2980 2390 1990 17107960 5970 4770 3980 2980 2390 1990 1710

FEED 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-0.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36

70 6070 60

RPM(10xD-20xD) 7430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 1590

RPM(25xD-30xD) 6370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 1360

FEED 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-0.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36

100 80100 80

RPM(10xD-20xD) 10610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 227010610 7960 6370 5310 3980 3180 2650 2270

RPM(25xD-30xD) 8490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 1820

FEED 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-0.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36

70 6070 60

RPM(10xD-20xD) 7430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 1590

RPM(25xD-30xD) 6370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 13606370 4770 3820 3180 2390 1910 1590 1360

FEED 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31

80 6580 65

RPM(10xD-20xD) 8490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 18208490 6370 5090 4240 3180 2550 2120 1820

RPM(25xD-30xD) 6900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 14806900 5170 4140 3450 2590 2070 1720 1480

FEED 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-00.10-0.14 0.12-0.16 0.17-0.23 0.19-0.25 0.22-0.28 0.24-0.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36.30 0.28-0.34 0.30-0.36

70 5570 55
RPM(10xD-20xD) 7430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 15907430 5570 4460 3710 2790 2230 1860 1590

RPM(25xD-30xD) 5840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 12505840 4380 3500 2920 2190 1750 1460 1250
FEED 0.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-00.08-0.12 0.10-0.14 0.12-0.18 0.14-0.20 0.18-0.24 0.20-0.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31.26 0.22-0.26 0.25-0.31

ISO
VDI 

3323

Material 

Description

P

1

2

3

6

Low alloy steel7

8

10
High alloyed steel,  

and tool steel
11

K

15

Grey cast iron

16

17

Nodular cast iron

18

19

Malleable cast iron

20

1. Guide Drilling should be done as Diameter +0.01~+0.1mm 

between 3xD and 5xD depth.

2. For Main Drilling, proceed with low RPM at Guide Drilling 

segment.

 (RPM 300, FEED 400mm/min)

3. Just before the end of Guide Drilling segment, reduce feed to 

zero and increase the RPM according to Recommended 

Cutting Condition chart (See above).

4. After then, proceed main drilling by increasing feed  

without step drilling.

5. When coming out from Guide Drilling start point after drilling, 

RPM should be reduced as 300  

and feed should be 1000 mm/min.

6. When coming out from Guide Drilling segment to the outside, 

the feed should be decreased as 50%. 

Vc = m/min.
RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/rev.

- For High Hardened Steels (HRc50 to HRc70)

DREAM DRILLS
for HIGH HARDENED STEELS

Leading Through Innovation
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SOLID CARBIDE DREAM DRILLS for HIGH HARDENED STEELS (HRc50-70)

After Drilling 100 Holes

Competitor A After Drilling 40 Holes

250

200

150

100

50

0 20               40               60               80            100

Drilling Holes

The graph plots a comparison of the mean 
values of final wear land for tested products

- Low Helix Angle to maximize tools' rigidity.
- Special Point Thinning to improve chip evacuation.
-  Excellent Coating and Surface Treatment for improved surface and better chip evacuation. 

CUTTING CONDITION 

Tool DH500100Tool DH500100Tool DH500100Tool DH500100

Size(mm) Ø10 × Ø10 × 63 × 111Size(mm) Ø10 × Ø10 × 63 × 111Size(mm) Ø10 × Ø10 × 63 × 111Size(mm) Ø10 × Ø10 × 63 × 111

Work 
Material

� DIN: X155CrV-Mo12-1

� WR: 1.2379

� JIS: SKD11(HRc60)

RPM 380 rev./min.RPM 380 rev./min.RPM 380 rev./min.RPM 380 rev./min.

Feed 0.04 mm/rev.Feed 0.04 mm/rev.Feed 0.04 mm/rev.Feed 0.04 mm/rev.

Drilling 

Depth
25 mm

Coolant Wet CutCoolant Wet CutCoolant Wet CutCoolant Wet Cut

CASE STUDY

DREAM DRILLS  
for HIGH HARDENED STEELS

Low Helix 
The low Helix angle maximizes tools’ rigidity and stability with less deflection

Special Thinning  (R+U Thinning)
Unique drill point geometry with special thinning  to minimize cutting workload,  

axial thrust loading and heat generation.

Coating
TiAlN nano coating combines high hardness with high thermal stability against oxidation, 

allows machining the upper level of hardened steels  HRc 50-70.

Polished Flutes
Polished flutes improve coating addition, with better chip control and evacuation.

Point Shape

DREAM DRILLS for HIGH HARDENED STEELS 
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DREAM DRILLS for HIGH HARDENED STEELS 

ISO N S H

Material 

Description
Aluminum-

wrought alloy
Aluminum-cast, alloyed

Copper and Copper Alloys  
(Bronze / Brass)

Non Metallic 
Materials

Heat Resistant Super Alloys Titanium AlloysHeat Resistant Super Alloys Titanium Alloys
Hardened 

steel
Chilled 

Cast Iron
Hardened 
Cast Iron

VDI 3323 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 3022 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 3022 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 3022 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 3022 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 3022 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 3022 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 3022 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 3022 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 3732 33 34 35 36 3732 33 34 35 36 3732 33 34 35 36 3732 33 34 35 36 3732 33 34 35 36 37 38 39.1 39.339.1 39.3 40 41

HRc 15 30 25 38 3430 25 38 3430 25 38 3430 25 38 34 55 60 7055 60 7055 60 70 42 5542 55

HB 60 100 75 9075 90 130 110130 110 90 100 200 280 250 350 320200 280 250 350 320200 280 250 350 320200 280 250 350 320200 280 250 350 320 400 Rm 1050 Rm400 Rm 1050 Rm 550 630550 630 400 550400 550

Recommended

ISO P M K

Material 
Description

Non-alloy steel Low alloy steelNon-alloy steel Low alloy steel
High alloyed steel,  

and tool steel
Stainless steel Grey cast iron Nodular cast ironStainless steel Grey cast iron Nodular cast ironStainless steel Grey cast iron Nodular cast ironStainless steel Grey cast iron Nodular cast iron

Malleable cast 
iron

VDI 3323 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

HRc 13 25 28 3225 28 3225 28 32 10 29 32 3829 32 3829 32 38 15 35 15 23 10 1010 10 26 3 25 21

HB 125 190125 190 250 270 300250 270 300250 270 300 180 275 300 350 200 325 200 240275 300 350 200 325 200 240275 300 350 200 325 200 240275 300 350 200 325 200 240275 300 350 200 325 200 240275 300 350 200 325 200 240275 300 350 200 325 200 240 180 180180 180 260 160 250 130 230

Recommended

TiAlN-COATED SOLID CARBIDE

DREAM DRILLS HIGH HARDENED STEELS without COOLANT HOLES (3XD) 

SHORT
3 × D

SERIES

DH500
Drilling for High Hardened Steels; Quenched Steels, Tempered Steels (under HRc70)

Special geometry design for Hardened Steels

Minimum of cutting load through special thinning

Performing good chip removal and powerful drilling

L2

L1

D1D2

p.114

CARBIDE
140

TiAlN

DH500026 2.6DH500026 2.6 3 14 4414 44

DH500030 3.0DH500030 3.0 3 16 4616 46

DH500033 3.3DH500033 3.3 4 18 4818 48

DH500034 3.4DH500034 3.4 4 20 5020 50

DH500035 3.5DH500035 3.5 4 20 5020 50

DH500040 4.0DH500040 4.0 4 22 5222 52

DH500042 4.2DH500042 4.2 6 25 6525 65

DH500043 4.3DH500043 4.3 6 28 6828 68

DH500044 4.4DH500044 4.4 6 28 6828 68

DH500045 4.5DH500045 4.5 6 28 6828 68

DH500050 5.0DH500050 5.0 6 32 7232 72

DH500051 5.1DH500051 5.1 6 32 7232 72

DH500052 5.2DH500052 5.2 6 32 7232 72

DH500055 5.5DH500055 5.5 6 35 7535 75

DH500060 6.0DH500060 6.0 6 35 7535 75

DH500065 6.5DH500065 6.5 8 40 8040 80

DH500068 6.8DH500068 6.8 8 45 8545 85

DH500069 6.9DH500069 6.9 8 45 8545 85

DH500070 7.0DH500070 7.0 8 45 8545 85

DH500075 7.5DH500075 7.5 8 45 8545 85

DH500080 8.0DH500080 8.0 8 50 9850 98

DH500085 8.5DH500085 8.5 10 50 9810 50 9810 50 98

DH500086 8.6DH500086 8.6 10 57 10510 57 10510 57 105

DH500088 8.8DH500088 8.8 10 57 10510 57 10510 57 105

DH500090 9.0DH500090 9.0 10 57 10510 57 10510 57 105

DH500095 9.5DH500095 9.5 10 57 10510 57 10510 57 105

DH500100 10.0DH500100 10.0 10 63 11110 63 11110 63 111

DH500102 10.2DH500102 10.2 12 63 11112 63 11112 63 111

DH500103 10.3DH500103 10.3 12 63 11112 63 11112 63 111

DH500105 10.5DH500105 10.5 12 63 11112 63 11112 63 111

DH500108 10.8DH500108 10.8 12 71 11912 71 11912 71 119

DH500110 11.0DH500110 11.0 12 71 11912 71 11912 71 119

DH500115 11.5DH500115 11.5 12 71 11912 71 11912 71 119

DH500120 12.0DH500120 12.0 12 71 11912 71 11912 71 119

DH500140 14.0DH500140 14.0 14 77 12514 77 12514 77 125

EDP No. Drill
Diameter

Shank
Diameter

Flute
Length

Overall
Length

TiAlN DTiAlN D1 D2 L1 L2

Unit : mm

EDP No. Drill
Diameter

Shank
Diameter

Flute
Length

Overall
Length

TiAlN DTiAlN D1 D2 L1 L2

ISO
VDI 

3323

Material 

Description

H

38

Hardened steel39.1

39.3

Vc Parameter
Drill Diameter (mm) 

2.5 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0

20
RPM  2550 2120 1590 1270 1060 800 640 530 4502120 1590 1270 1060 800 640 530 4502120 1590 1270 1060 800 640 530 4502120 1590 1270 1060 800 640 530 4502120 1590 1270 1060 800 640 530 4502120 1590 1270 1060 800 640 530 4502120 1590 1270 1060 800 640 530 4502120 1590 1270 1060 800 640 530 4502120 1590 1270 1060 800 640 530 450
FEED 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06

15
RPM  1910 1590 1190 950 800 600 480 400 3401590 1190 950 800 600 480 400 3401590 1190 950 800 600 480 400 3401590 1190 950 800 600 480 400 3401590 1190 950 800 600 480 400 3401590 1190 950 800 600 480 400 3401590 1190 950 800 600 480 400 3401590 1190 950 800 600 480 400 3401590 1190 950 800 600 480 400 340
FEED 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06

12
RPM  1530 1270 950 760 640 480 380 320 2701270 950 760 640 480 380 320 2701270 950 760 640 480 380 320 2701270 950 760 640 480 380 320 2701270 950 760 640 480 380 320 2701270 950 760 640 480 380 320 2701270 950 760 640 480 380 320 2701270 950 760 640 480 380 320 2701270 950 760 640 480 380 320 270
FEED 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-00.01-0.03 0.01-0.03 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.04 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06.05 0.01-0.05 0.01-0.06 0.01-0.06

Vc = m/min.
RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/rev.

Recommended cutting conditions
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HEAD OFFICE              
13-40, Songdogwahak-ro 16beon-gil, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon 21984, South Korea

Phone: +82-32-526-0909

www.yg1.solutions  

E-mail: yg1@yg1.solutions  

HIGH QUALITY PRODUCTS and ON TIME DELIVERY

for WORLD-WIDE CUSTOMERS

Since 1982, YG-1 has been committed to quality, innovation and the unique customer experience. 

Our performance and experience have granted YG-1 the global impression of one of the leading manufacturers of 

high quality cutting tool solutions. This global footprint expands over 75 countries, with international logistic centers, 

pledging to our customers to give the best service available today - and tomorrow.



HEAD OFFICE            

13-40, Songdogwahak-ro 16beon-gil, 

Yeonsu-gu, Incheon 21984, South Korea

Phone: +82-32-526-0909

www.yg1.solutions

E-mail: yg1@yg1.solutions

Note The information is provided for reference only. Tool specifications are subject to change without prior notice. 

Although we endeavor to supply accurate and timely information, there can be no guarantee to cover every particular application. 

YG-1 or publishers are not liable for any damage for use of the information.

Search ‘YG-1’ on social media outlets YG1YEDD2408010


